

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4250

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

21 September 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the Sustainability and Transformation Plan (STP).

- 1. Names and job titles of the STPs latest leadership team, including any independent chair, leader, finance lead, clinical lead, SRO, programme director, and any other senior STP team members.*
- 2. The total number of whole time equivalent people in the team working on the STP full time (in roles dedicated to the STP work).*
- 3. Brief details of the governance of the STP.*
- 4. Whether the STP plans to split into separate areas, or join with another STP.*
- 5. How much national transformation funding does the STP expect to receive during 2017-18?*
- 6. The STP's system financial control total for the end of 2016-17, if known.*

1. Full details of senior personnel involved with the STP can be found at:
<http://kentandmedway.nhs.uk/programme-board/whos-programme-board/>

2. As at 31/8/17 we had 9.8 wte people dedicated full time to the STP.

3. The governance chart for the STP is included in the STP submission submitted in October 2015 and can be found at:
<http://kentandmedway.nhs.uk/stp/stp/>

4. There is no intention to split or join another area

5. The Kent and Medway STP has not received any STP transformational funding this year and we await further national announcements on funding.

6. A control total has not been set at an STP level